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 Grouping by State/  
Union Territory 

Name of Organisation Type of 
Organisation

Year of  
Registration Address Other operational States/  

Union Territories
Website

AN
D

H
RA

 P
RA

D
ES

H

1
Action for Welfare and Awakening in Rural & 
Tribal Development (AWARD)

NGO 2000 West Godavari www.awardngo.net.in

2
Berachah Educational Rural Action and Community 
Health Association for Humanity Ministries (BERACHAH) 

NGO 2000 Machilipatnam

3
Centre for Legal Clinic Research & Rehabilitation 
Welfare Charitable Trust

NGO 2017 Rajahmundry

4 Child Aid Foundation NGO 1993 Vijayawada

5 Coastal Voluntary Network NGO 2014 Guntur www.cvnetwork.org

6 Dayspring Skill Development Society NGO 2019 East Godavari www.dayspring.org.in

7 Divanapu Thirupathi Charitable Trust NGO 2020 Vijayawada

8 Godavari Eco-Welfare Association NGO 2014 Kakinada www.godavariecowelfare.org

9 Gospel Assembly NGO Kakinada www.gospelassembly.in 

10
Health Education Adoption Rehabilitation Development 
Society (HEARDS)

NGO 1999 Chittoor www.heards.org

11 Health Evolution for All Rural Tribes Society NGO 2010 Visakhapatnam Odisha

12 Hoths organisation for the Human Services NGO 1993 Prakasam www.hoths.org

13 MARGADARSHI Action for Social Service NGO 1994 Tirupati www.margadarshingo.in

14 Peace Rural Development Society NGO 2014 Kurnool www.peaceruraldevelopmentsociety.in

15
Redemption Research for Health and Educational 
Development Society

NGO 2003 Chilakaluripet www.rrheds.org

16
Rural and Urban Peoples Education and  
Economic Society

NGO 1995 Nagalapuram

17 Rural Care Foundation NGO 2020 Nellore

18 Social Endeavour For Village Advancement NGO 1992 Visakhapatnam

19 Society for Social Transformation NGO 2007 Kurnool

20 Star Youth Association (SYA) NGO 1980 Kurnool www.staryouth.org

21 Victory Educational and Welfare Society NGO 2003 Kurnool

22 Yiye Avila Children Welfare Association NGO 1994 Kovvur

AS
SA

M

1 Farm2Food Foundation NGO 2011 Jorhat Delhi farm2food.org

2 New Shelter NGO 2011 Halakandi

3
Northeast Centre for Equity Action on Integrated 
Development (NEAID)

2014 Guwahati www.neaid.org

4 Shradha NGO NGO 2017 North Lakhimpur www.shradhangoassam.org
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BI
H

AR
1 Aadivasi Vanvasi Seva Kendra NGO 2006 Bhabua www.avsk.in

2 Balha Gramin Seva Sansthan NGO 2010 Sitamarhi

3 Baudh vihar mahila Vikas Sanstha NGO 1993 Saran

4 DBS Educational and Social Welfare Trust NGO 2019 Kishanganj www.darjeelingwelfaretrust.com

5 Faiz Foundation NGO 2016 Dilawarpur Munger www.faizfoundation.com

6 Garima Samaj Vikas Sanathan NGO 2007 Patna www.garimasamaj .org

7 Gram Nehru Yuva Trust CSO 1995 Banka www.gnytrust.org

8 Gram Sathi NGO 2007 Banka  Jharkhand www.gramsathi.org

9 Jan Kalyan Yojana NGO 2012 Patna, Bihar Delhi, West Bengal
www.jankalyanyojana.in 

www.afhrds.in

10 Mahila Evam Shishu Kalyan Parishad NGO 1984 Darbhanga meskp.org

11 Navya NGO 2018 Patna www.navya.org

12 New Nation Trust NGO 2019 Chakla

13 Sankalpa Jyoti NGO 2004 Patna www.sankalpjyoti.org

14 Sanmat NGO 2007 Patna Uttar Pradesh www.sanmat.org

15 Snehi Lokotthan Sansthan NGO 2002 Siwan www.snehingo.org

16 Swaraj Adhyayan Evam Prayogatmak Sansthan NGO 2004 West Champaran

CHANDIGARH

1 Maharishi Dayanand Bal Ashram NGO 2012 Mohali www.dayanandbalashram.org

CHHATTISGARH
1 Margdarshak Seva Sansthan NGO 1995 Surguja www.msscgindia.org

DAMAN & DIU
1 AIM Education Society NGO 2009 Moti Daman www.aimesdaman.com

D
EL

H
I

1 Aiding Hands Foundation NGO 2018 Delhi www.aidinghandsfoundation.org

2 Amrit Education & Welfare Association Trust NGO 2016 Delhi

3 Annamrita Foundation NGO 2004 Delhi
Jharkhand, Rajasthan,  

Maharashtra, West Bengal
www.foodfornation.org 

www.annamrita.org

4 Asmita Welfare Society NGO 2009 Delhi Jammu & Kashmir

5 Can Kids ... Kids Can NGO 2012 Gautam Nagar  Maharashtra www.cankidsindia.org

6 Development Assistance NGO 2004 Delhi www.developmentasssistance.org

7 Doctors For You Foundation NGO 2020 Delhi doctorsforyoufoundation.org

8 Ehsaas Foundation NGO 2003 Delhi Uttar Pradesh www.ehsaasfoundation.in

9 International Development Institute NGO 2014 North Delhi Assam Delhi

10 Matri Sudha - A Charitable Trust NGO 2001 Delhi Delhi, Haryana www.matrisudha.com

11 Mera India Mera Adhikaar NGO 2013 Delhi Uttar Pradesh www.mima.org.in
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D
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H
I

12 Navjyoti Development Society NGO 1991 Delhi Uttar Pradesh www.ndsindia.org

13 Prudent Foundation NGO 2017 Delhi Bihar www.prudentfoundation.org

14 Sadev Help Global Foundation NGO 2017 Dwarka Uttar Pradesh www.sadevhelpglobalfoundation.org

15 Sawaab Samaj Foundation NGO 2020 Delhi www.sawaabsamajfoundation.org

16 The Muneer Social Welfare Society NGO 1995 Delhi
West Bengal, Assam, Bihar, Madhya 

Pradesh, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh
www.mswsindia.org

17
Uma Shankar Dixit’s Consortium of Skill Development 
Training & Women Empowerment (USD Consortium)

NGO 2014 Delhi Telangana Uttar Pradesh Uttarakhand

18 UNICEF India UN Agency Delhi

Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Tamil 
Nadu,Telangana, Assam, Bihar, 

Chhatisgarh, Gujarat, Jammu & Kashmir, 
Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Odisha, West 
Bengal, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand

www.unicef.org/india

19 World Food Programme India UN Agency 1963 Delhi Odisha, Uttar Pradesh, Kerala www.wfp.org

20 Yes We Can NGO 2015 Delhi Assam www.yeswecanindia.org

GOA
1 Care and Compassion Goa NGO 2002 Taleiga Ilhas www.careandcompassion-goa.org

G
U

JA
R

AT

1 Dalit Pragati Yuvak Mandal NGO 1983 Banaskantha

2 Edufun Foundation Trust NGO 2014 Banaskantha www.edufunfoundation.in

3 J J Desai Educational Institute NGO 2015 Ahmedabad

4 Jay Bajrang Krupa Foundation NGO 2020 Tapi

5 Mother Care foundation NGO 2017 Sabarkantha

6 Sanskruti Foundation NGO 2018 Ahmedabad

7 Sarvoday Educational Foundation Santrampur NGO 2007 Panch Mahals www.sarvodayfoundation.in

8 Shree Vinayak Education & Charitable Trust NGO 2006 Jamnagar

9 Step Together Foundation NGO 2020 Vadodara

10 Visamo Kids Foundation (VKF) NGO 2002 Ahmedabad www.visamokids.org

H
A

RY
A

N
A

1 Dutch State Mines (DSM)
Private 

Company
Gurugram Delhi www.dsm.com

2 Jan Kalyan Uthan Seva Samiti NGO 2020 Yamunagar

3 Kallpoosh Foundation NGO 2018 Gurugram Maharasthra, Odisha kallpooshfoundation.com

4 Mera Parivar NGO 2006 Gurugram Delhi www.meraparivar.org

5 Mother Teresa Welfare Society, Fatehabad NGO 2020 Fatehabad

6 Tetra Pak
Private 

Company
1985 Gurugram www.tetrapak.com/in

7 Vilaxna Ek Sarthak Pahal Samiti NGO 2018 Maham
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1 Ansar-un-Nissa NGO 2015 Kashmir

2 Darul Islam Trust (HOPPE) NGO 2020 Kulgam

3
Kashmir Comparative Literary and Philosophical 
Foundation

NGO 2016 Bandipore www.jkclpf.org

4 People’s Welfare Forum NGO 2001 Srinagar www.jkpwf.org

5 Samaj Welfare Organisation NGO 2002 Srinagar

6 Youth Empowerment Service J&K (YES) NGO 2016 Baramulla www.yesjk.org

JH
A

R
K

H
A

N
D

1 Adarsh Vikash Kendra NGO 2014 Palkot www.avk-ngo.com

2 Adivasi Vikash Samiti Dhumkuriya NGO 2019 Chaibasa

3 Jago Foundation NGO 1997 Giridih Uttar Pradesh www.jagofoundation.com

4 Samaj Seva Trust NGO 2010 Ranchi

5 Satya Sanatan Dharm Foundation
Private 

Company
2020 Ranchi

6 Sheer Amar Sanskar Kalyan Kendra NGO 1982 Bokaro

7 Social Action Foundation NGO 2008 Hazaribagh

8 Van Jeevan Gramin Vikash Samiti NGO 2013 Latehar

K
A

R
N

AT
A

K
A

1 ACCESS NGO 1992 Bengaluru www.accessbangalore.com

2 Action Initiative for Development (AID) NGO 2005 Davanagere aid-india.org

3
Anekal Rehabilitation Education And Development 
(READ) Centre

NGO 1984 Bengaluru www.readcentre.org.in

4 GRAMA NGO 1989 Chitradurga Tamil Nadu www.gramachitradurga.in

5 Integrated Project for Development of People NGO 2004 Bengaluru ipdpindia.org.in

6 Kannada Vidyarthi Foundation NGO 2020 Belagavi

7 Keshava Kripa Samvardhana Samiti NGO 1963 Bengaluru www.abhyudayakkss.org

8 Mythri community development society (R) NGO 2007 Bengaluru

9 Parivarthana Rural Development Society NGO 1994 Shimoga www.parivarthanango.com

10 Prathibe NGO 1990 Mysore

11 Shri Dharidevara Vidya Vardhak Sangh NGO 2012 Vijapur

12 Sri Saraswathi Mahila Mandali NGO 1992 Kolar

13 Suraksha Associations NGO 2014 Bellary

14
Swrana Yuga Rural Personality Development and 
Educational Trust

NGO 2018 Raichur

15 Tallur Family Trust NGO 2007 Udupi www.tallur.org

16 The Akshaya Patra Foundation NGO 2000 Bengaluru

Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Chhattisgarh, 
Dadra & Nagar, Haveli, Daman & Diu, 
Delhi, Gujarat, Karnataka, Maharashtra, 

Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil, Nadu, 
Telangana, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh

www.akshayapatra.org

17 World Vision Rural Development Society NGO 2007 Bengaluru

18 Worldmission NGO 2002 Gulbarga
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K
ER

A
LA 1 Sanathanadharma Vidyapeedom Trust NGO 2018 Kunnamthanam

Delhi, Madhya Pradesh,  
Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh

2 SOMA - Social Organization for Mental Health Action NGO 1992 Thiruvananthapuram Tamil Nadu www.somaindia.org

M
A

D
H

YA
 

P
R

A
D
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H

1 Community Development Centre NGO 2003 Balaghat www.cdcmp.org.in

2 HelpBox Foundation NGO 2017 Bhopal www.helpbox.co.in

3 Madhya Pradesh Samaj Seva Sanstha NGO 1998 Bhopal www.mpsss.org

4 Mission Jan Jagrati Yuva Mandal Hindoria NGO 2008 Hindoria

5 SwaShakti Tejaswini Mahila sangh NGO 2014 Chhatarpur www.tejaswinifederation.org

M
A

H
A

R
A

SH
T

R
A

1 Helping Hand Foundation NGO 2011 Thane www.hhfngo.org

2 Humanity Welfare Society NGO 2019 Pune

3 Jiyamukti Manavseva Sanstha NGO 1999 Latur www.jmsorg.com

4 Magmo Welfare Sanstha Nashik NGO 1993 Nashik www.magmonashik.com

5 Manav Vikas Bahuuddeshiy Sanstha NGO 1998 Aurangabad www.mvbs.org.in

6 Meyaar Association NGO 2019 Mumbai www.meyaar.org

7 Rajarshi Shahu Bhahuuddeshiya Gramin Vikas Sanstha NGO 2000 Latur

8 Sathi Foundation NGO 2014 Satara

9 Sunlight Foundation, Nagpur NGO 2017 Nagpur www.sunlightfoundationindia.org

P
U

N
JA

B 1 Gyan Academy Welfare Skill Society NGO 2018 Amritsar gyanacademy.org.in

2
S. S. Memorial Educational Society Sri Chamkaur Sahib 
Distt Rupnagar 140112 pb India

NGO 1977 Fatehgarh Sahib www.ssmes.org

3 The North India Charitable Trust NGO 2018 Patiala tnictrust.wixsite.com/home

R
A

JA
ST

H
A

N

1 Bal Sansar Sanstha NGO 1992 Ajmer www.balsansarindia.org

2 Grameen Vikash Shodh Avam Takniki Kendra Pachewar NGO 1994 Tonk www.gvstktonk.ngo

3 Jan Chetna Sansthan NGO 1988 Abu Road www.janchetna.org

4 Nai Disha Sansthan NGO 2019 Sikar www.naidishasansthan.com

5 Pradeep Convent School Management Society NGO 1990 Alwar

6 Rajasthan Bal Kalyan Samiti NGO 1983 Udaipur www.rbks.org

7 Shiv Shiksha Samiti Ranoli NGO 1989 Tonk www.sssr.ngo

8 Shyam Mandal Vikas Samiti NGO 2018 Sikar

9 Sugam Shikshan Sansthan Gahankar NGO 1992 Alwar

10 Svackshee Sansthan NGO 2010 Alwar www.svackshee.org

11 Tilak Public School Samiti NGO 1994 Dausa

12
Traditional Health Education Environment  
Management Society

NGO 2004 Udaipur

13 Umang Sansthan NGO 2004 Bharatpur

http://www.somaindia.org
http://www.cdcmp.org.in
http://www.helpbox.co.in
http://www.mpsss.org
http://www.tejaswinifederation.org
http://www.hhfngo.org
http://www.jmsorg.com
http://www.magmonashik.com
http://www.mvbs.org.in
http://www.meyaar.org
http://www.sunlightfoundationindia.org
http://gyanacademy.org.in
http://www.ssmes.org
http://tnictrust.wixsite.com/home
http://www.balsansarindia.org
http://www.gvstktonk.ngo
http://www.janchetna.org
http://www.naidishasansthan.com
http://www.rbks.org
http://www.sssr.ngo
http://www.svackshee.org


TA
M

IL
 N

A
D

U
1 A. K. Social Welfare Trust NGO 2019 Virudhachalam

2 Arockyaa Charitable Trust NGO 2008 Chennai www.actindia.com

3 AVKS Foundation NGO 2005 Cuddalore www.avksfoundation.org

4 Avvai Village Welfare Society NGO 1978 Nagapattinam www.avvai.org

5 Centre for Rural Education and Development NGO 1987 Madurai www.credindia.org.in

6 Centre for Social Research and Women Development NGO 2016 Namakkal

7 Evergreen Rural Development Trust NGO 2008 Thanjavur

8 Kavi Charitable Trust (KCT) NGO 2013 Tiruchitappalli ngokavitrust.wixsite.com/website

9 Key Foundation NGO 2020 Erode

10 Mizpha Charitable Trust NGO 2003 Chennai Maharashtra

11 Newlife Social Welfare Centre NGO 1994 Chennai www.newlife.org

12 Padasalai NGO 2017 Kancheepuram www.padasalai.org.in

13 Pison Trust NGO 2006 Chengalpat www.pisontrust.com

14 Ponvaanam Trust NGO 2018 Tirupur
Andaman & Nicobar Islands Kerala 

Puducherry Tamil Nadu

15 Priyam Riyam Trust NGO 2008 Nagapattinam

16 Rural Child Development Trust NGO 2006 Salem www.rcdtrust.com

17 Rural People’s Sangam NGO 1991 Tiruvannamalai www.rpsngo.org

18 Serve the Women and Poor NGO 2001 Coimbatore www.swapindia.in

19 Shuruthy Charitable Trust NGO 2008 Tiruppur

20
Society for People Education and Economic 
Development Trust (SPEED)

NGO 2005 Ramanathapuram www.speeddvm.org

21 SSS Skill Education Social Welfare trust NGO 2017 Krishnagiri www.sss.educare.in

22 Sundar Serendipity Foundation NGO 2005 Chennai www.sundarserendipityfoundation.org

23 Weaker Section Welfare Association NGO 1995 Pudukkottai www.weswa.org

24 Women and Child Development Society NGO 1992 Tirunelveli www.wcdsnanguneri.org

25 WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY. NGO 2001 Thiruvannamalai www.wcdsngo.org

26 Women’s Organisation for Rural Development NGO 1991 Namakkal www.mywordindia.org

27 Women’s Education and Economic Development Society NGO 1989 Chennai www.weedsngo.org

T
EL

A
N

G
A

N
A

1 Bannu Aroyadaya Seva Society NGO 2013 Warangal bannu.org

2 Chord NGO 1998 Hyderabad www.chordindia.org

3 Global Tribal Mission NGO 2016 Suryapet

4 KP Foundation CSO 2019 Rangareddy
Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, Madhya 

Pradesh, Odisha, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, 
Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal

www.krishnaprasadfoundation.org

5 Looking Unto Jesus Ministry NGO 1993 Hyderabad

6 LSN Foundation NGO 2007 Hyderabad

7 Manna Trust NGO 2012 Hyderabad Madhya Pradesh, Odisha www.mannamdm.org

8 Motherland Rural Welfare Society NGO 2019 Jangaon www.motherlandsociety.com

9 Smile Always Foundation NGO 2005 Hyderabad www.smilealways.org
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TRIPURA
1 Ringma Society NGO 2010 Khowai
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1 AROH Foundation NGO 2001 Noida www.aroh.in

2 Daraganj Gramodyog Vikas Sansthan NGO 1987 Prayagraj

3 Grameen Seva Sansthan NGO 1987 Sultanpur

4 Gramin Vikas Sewa Samiti NGO 1996 Basti www.gvssbst.com

5 Jan Kalyan Evam Gram Vikash Sansthan NGO 1991 Fatehpur

Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Andhra 
Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, 
Chandigarh, Chhattisgarh, Dadra & Nagar 
Haveli, Daman & Diu, Delhi, Goa, Gujarat, 

Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu 
and Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, 

Kerala, Lakshwadeep, Madhya Pradesh, 
Maharashtra, Manipur, Meghalaya, 

Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha, Puducherry, 
Punjab, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, 

Telangana, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh, 
Uttarakhand, West Bengal

jkgvsftp.wixsite.com/jkgvs

6 Jan Uday Sewa Sansthan NGO 2016 Baghpat Bihar, Jharkhand www.janudaysewasansthan.org

7 Manav vikas parisad NGO 1992 Barabanki

8 Navjyoti Career Academy NGO 2000 Lucknow www.navjyoti-ngo.org

9 Participatory Rural Development Foundation (PRDF) NGO 1998 Gorakhpur Chhattisgarh www.prdf-agri.com

U
T
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R
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R

A
D
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H

10
People’s Vigilance Committee on Human Rights 
(PVCHR)

NGO 1996 Varanasi
www.pvchr.asia  

www.janmitranyas.in

11 Prim Rose Shiksha Sansthan NGO 1994 Prayagraj www.prssindia.org

12
Raj Educational and Social Development Society 
(READS)

NGO 2008 Sitapur www.facebook.com/readssitapur

13 Vivekanand Lok Vikas Sansthan NGO 2004 Basti www.vlvsindia.ngo

14 World Youth Social Organization NGO 2018 Kushinagar www.mywyso.org

U
T

TA
R

A
K

H
A

N
D 1 Astha Sewa Sansthan NGO 2001 Kotdwar www.asthasevasansthan.org

2 Macom Ministry NGO 2012 Dehradun

3 Nirmala Social Research and Development Society NGO 2002 Nainital

4 Roti Bank Haldwani NGO 2019 Nainital rotibankhaldwani.com

5 Sarvjan Kalyan Kendra NGO 2011 Rudrapur www.sarvjankalyankendra.com
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1 Anti Corruption Intelligence Cell (ACIC) NGO 2015 Kolkata www.acic.in

2 Barnamala Educational and Cultural Society NGO 2005 Paschim Medinipur www.becs.org.in

3 Child in Need Institute (CINI) NGO 1974 24 South Parganas Jharkhand Odisha www.cini-india.org

4 FOCUS Forum of Communities United in Service NGO 1985 Kolkata

5 Kalinagar Tara Maa Sishu Siksha Niketan NGO 2003 North 24 Parganas

6 Kankura Masat Social Welfare Society NGO 2003 South 24 Parganas www.kankuramasatsociety.net

7
Mahadebnagar Rural Welfare Society [MRWS] 

NGO 2012 Murshidabad www.mrwsngo.org

8 Panpara Deeptojyoti Cultural and Welfare Society NGO 2020 Ranaghat

9 Pravat Ritu Seva Sadan (PRSS) NGO 2019 Jalpaiguri
Bihar, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh,  

Uttar Pradesh 

10 Purba Chintamonipur Chetana Sangha NGO 2004 Kolkata www.chetanasangha.org

11 Zonal Welfare Council NGO 1990 Bishnupur Jharkhand, Odisha

http://www.acic.in
http://www.becs.org.in
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http://www.kankuramasatsociety.net
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ANDHRA PRADESH
1 Action for Welfare and Awakening 

in Rural & Tribal Development 
(AWARD)

                             

2 Berachah Educational Rural 
Action and Community Health 
Association for Humanity 
Ministries (BERACHAH) 

                             

3 Centre for Legal Clinic Research 
& Rehabilitation Welfare 
Charitable Trust

                      

4 Child Aid Foundation                 

5 Coastal Voluntary Network                       

6 Dayspring Skill  
Development Society                       

7 Divanapu Thirupathi  
Charitable Trust                 

8 Godavari Eco-Welfare Association                 

9 Gospel Assembly                       

10 Health Education Adoption 
Rehabilitation Development 
Society (HEARDS)

                

11 Health Evolution for All Rural 
Tribes Society

                      

12 Hoths Organisation for the Human 
Services

                      

13 MARGADARSHI Action for Social 
Service                 

14 Peace Rural Development Society                              

15 Redemption Research for Health 
and Educational Development 
Society

                

16 Rural and Urban Peoples 
Education and Economic Society                              



17 Rural Care Foundation                       

18 Social Endeavour For Village 
Advancement                              

19 Society for Social Transformation                 

20 Star Youth Association (SYA)                       

21 Victory Educational and Welfare 
Society       

22 Yiye Avila Children Welfare 
Association                       

ASSAM
1 Farm2Food Foundation                              

2 New Shelter             

3 Northeast Centre for Equity Action 
on Integrated Development 
(NEAID)

                      

4 SHRADHA NGO                 

BIHAR
1 Aadivasi Vanvasi Seva Kendra            

2 Balha Gramin Seva Sansthan                 

3 Baudh Vihar Mahila Vikas Sanstha        

4 DBS Educational and Social 
Welfare Trust        

5 Faiz Foundation                 

6 Garima Samaj Vikas Sanathan                       

7 Gram Nehru Yuva Trust              

8 Gram Sathi                       

9 Jan Kalyan Yojana

10 Mahila Evam Shishu Kalyan 
Parishad                       

11 Navya                        

12 New Nation Trust        

13 Sankalp Jyoti                       

14 Sanmat                              

15 Snehi Lokotthan Sansthan                       

16 Swaraj Adhyayan Evam 
Prayogatmak Sansthan                 

CHANDIGARH
1 Maharishi Dayanand Bal Ashram                              

CHHATTISGARH
1 Margdarshak Seva Sansthan                       

DAMAN & DIU
1 AIM Education Society                       



DELHI
1 Aiding Hands Foundation                       

2 Amrit Education & Welfare 
Association Trust

                      

3 Annamrita Foundation                              

4 Asmita Welfare Society           

5 Can Kids ... Kids Can                       

6 Development Assistance                              

7 Doctors For You Foundation                       

8 Ehsaas Foundation                       

9 International Development 
Institute

                             

10 Matri Sudha - A Charitable Trust                       

11 Mera India Mera Adhikar                

12 Navjyoti Development Society                       

13 Prudent Foundation                 

14 Sadev Help Global Foundation                              

15 Sawaab Samaj Foundation                 

16 The Muneer Social Welfare Society                       

17 Uma Shankar Dixit’s Consortium 
of Skill Development Training 
& Women Empowerment (USD 
Consortium)

                      

18 UNICEF India        

19 World Food Programme India                       

20 Yes We Can                 

GOA
1 Care and Compassion Goa                 

GUJARAT
1 Dalit Pragati Yuvak Mandal                       

2 Edufun Foundation Trust                       

3 J J Desai Educational Institute               

4 Jay Bajrang Krupa Foundation                        

5 Mother Care foundation                       

6 Sanskruti Foundation       

7 Sarvoday Educational Foundation 
Santrampur

                             

8 Shree Vinayak Education and 
Charitable Trust

                             

9 Step Together Foundation       

10 Visamo Kids Foundation (VKF)                 

HARYANA
1 DSM (Dutch State Mines)       



2 Jan Kalyan Uthan Seva Samiti                       

3 Kallpoosh Foundation                      

4 Mera Parivar                       

5 Mother Teresa Welfare Society 
Fatehabad                 

6 Tetra Pak                 

7 Vilaxna Ek Sarthak Pahal Samiti       

JAMMU & KASHMIR
1 Ansar-un-Nissa                       

2 Darul Islam Trust (HOPPE)        

3 Kashmir Comparative Literary and 
Philosophical Foundation                       

4 People’s Welfare Forum                              

5 Samaj Welfare Organisation                 

6 Youth Empowerment Service J&K 
(YES)                 

JHARKHAND
1 Adarsh Vikash Kendra                       

2 Adivasi Vikash Samiti Dhumkuriya                       

3 Jago Foundation                              

4 Samaj Seva Trust                 

5 Satya Sanatan Dharm Foundation                 

6 Sheer Amar Sanskar Kalyan 
Kendra       

7 Social Action Foundation                       

8 Van Jeevan Gramin Vikash Samiti                   

KARNATAKA
1 ACCESS                      

2 Action Initiative for Development 
(AID)                      

3 Anekal Rehabilitation Education 
And Development (READ) Centre                              

4 Grama        

5 Integrated Project for 
Development of People

                             

6 Kannada Vidyarthi Foundation                       

7 Keshava Kripa Samvardhana 
Samiti                       

8 Mythri Community Development 
Society (R)

                      

9 Parivarthana Rural Development 
Society 

                       

10 Prathibhe                       

11 Shri Dharidevara Vidya Vardhak 
Sangh

                             



12 Sri Saraswathi Mahila Mandali                       

13 Suraksha Associations                              

14 Swrana Yuga Rural Personality 
Development and Educational 
Trust

                       

15 Tallur Family Trust                 

16 The Akshaya Patra Foundation                              

17 World Vision Rural Development 
Society

                

18 Worldmission                              

KERALA
1 Sanathanadharma Vidyapeedom 

Trust
                

2 Social Organization for Mental 
Health Action (SOMA )                              

MADHYA PRADESH
1 Community Development Centre                       

2 HelpBox Foundation                 

3 Madhya Pradesh Samaj  
Seva Sanstha                              

4 Mission Jan Jagrati Yuva  
Mandal Hindoria                 

5 SwaShakti Tejaswini Mahila sangh                             

MAHARASHTRA
1 Helping Hand Foundation                 

2 Humanity Welfare Society                              

3 Jiyamukti Manavseva Sanstha                       

4 Magmo Welfare Sanstha Nashik                 

5 Manav Vikas Bahuuddeshiy 
Sanstha                        

6 Meyaar Association                 

7 Rajarshi Shahu Bhahuuddeshiya 
Gramin Vikas Sanstha, Latur

                            

8 Sathi Foundation                 

9 Sunlight Foundation,Nagpur                 

MANIPUR
1 Jehovah Jire Children Home                              

NAGALAND
1 Hope Global Ministry                 

ODISHA
1 Aaina                              

2 Awmruta                       

3 Bright Career Academy                       



4 Caleb Children’s Home                       

5 Collaboration Integrity Bravery 
(TRUST)                 

6 JeevanRekha Parishad- JRP                       

7 Kalinga Institute of Social 
Sciences

                      

8 Kandhamal Zilla Sabuja Vaidya 
Sangathan

                      

9 Keonjhar Integrated Rural 
Development and Training 
Institute

                      

10 Mayurbhanj Biological Research        

11 People’s Rural Education 
Movement             

12 Peoples Development Foundation 
(PDF)                    

13 PractoMind Foundation                       

14 PRIA                              

15 Puspanjali Cultural Association       

16 Ruchika Social Service 
Organisation                 

17 Social Education for Environment 
& Development (SEED)                       

18 Social Welfare Agency & Training 
Institute                   

19 Society for Health and Rural 
Development Education and 
Empowerment (SHREE)

                

20 Youth Action for Social Change                 

21 Youth Council for Development 
Alternatives (YCDA)                       

PUDUCHERRY
1 Community Seva Centre                       

PUNJAB
1 Gyan Academy Welfare Skill 

Society                              

2 S S Memorial Educational 
Society Sri Chamkaur Sahib Distt 
Rupnagar 140112 pb India

                             

3 The North India Charitable Trust                       

RAJASTHAN
1 Bal Sansar Sanstha       

2 Grameen Vikash Shodh Avam 
Takniki Kendra Pachewar

                

3 Jan Chetna Sansthan                 

4 Nai Disha Sansthan                              



5 Pradeep Convent School 
Management Society

                             

6 Rajasthan Bal Kalyan Samiti                       

7 Shiv Shiksha Samiti Ranoli                  

8 Shyam Mandal Vikas Samiti                      

9 Sugam Shikshan Sansthan 
Gahankar

                             

10 Svackshee Sansthan                 

11 Tilak Public School Samiti                              

12 Traditional Health Education 
Environment Managment Society                       

13 Umang Sansthan              

TAMIL NADU
1 A.K. Social Welfare Trust                

2 Arockyaa Charitable Trust                 

3 AVKS Foundation                              

4 AVVAI Village Welfare Society                       

5 Centre for Rural Education and 
Development                        

6 Centre for Social Research and 
Women Development

                

7 Evergreen Rural Development 
Trust                       

8 Kavi Charitable Trust (KCT)                       

9 Key Foundation              

10 Mizpha Charitable Trust                        

11 Newlife Social Welfare Centre                              

12 Padasalai                 

13 Pison Trust                

14 Ponvaanam Trust                       

15 Priyam Trust                       

16 Rural Child Development Trust                       

17 Rural People’s Sangam                       

18 Serve the Women and Poor                       

19 Shuruthy Charitable Trust                       

20 Society for People Education and 
Economic Development Trust 
(SPEED)

                      

21 SSS Skill Education Social Welfare 
Trust        

22 Sundar Serendipity Foundation                 

23 Weaker Section Welfare 
Association                 



24 Women and Child Development 
Society

                      

25 WOMEN AND CHILD 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY                 

26 Women Organisation for Rural 
Development                       

27 Women’s Education and Economic 
Development Society                       

TELANGANA
1 Bannu Aroyadaya Seva Society                       

2 CHORD                              

3 Global Tribal Mission                       

4 KP Foundation                        

5 Looking Unto Jesus Ministry                       

6 LSN Foundation                        

7 Manna Trust                      

8 Motherland rural welfare society                       

9 Smile Always Foundation                       

TRIPURA
1 Ringma Society                 

UTTAR PRADESH
1 AROH Foundation             

2 Daraganj Gramodyog Vikas 
Sansthan                              

3 Grameen Seva Sansthan            

4 Gramin Vikas Sewa Samiti                       

5 Jan Kalyan Evam Gram Vikash 
Sansthan 

                      

6 Jan Uday Sewa Sansthan                       

7 Manav Vikas Parisad                        

8 Navjyoti Career Academy        

9 Participatory Rural Development 
Foundation (PRDF)                       

10 People’s Vigilance Committee on 
Human Rights (PVCHR)                       

11 Prim Rose Shiksha Sansthan                      

12 Raj Educational and Social 
Development Society (READS)              

13 Vivekanand Lok Vikas Sansthan                       

14 World Youth Social Organization                   

UTTARAKHAND
1 Astha Sewa Sansthan                 

2 Macom Ministry                 



3 Nirmala Social Research and  
Development Society                       

4 Roti Bank Haldwani                 

5 Sarvjyan Kalyan Kendra                       

WEST BENGAL
1 Anti Corruption Intelligence Cell 

(ACIC)
                

2 Barnamala Educational and  
Cultural Society                 

3 Child in Need Institute (CINI)                       

4 FOCUS Forum of Communities 
United in Service

                

5 Kalinagar Tara Maa Sishu Siksha 
Niketan          

6 Kankura Masat Social Welfare 
Society (KMSWS)                       

7 Mahadebnagar Rural Welfare  
Society  [MRWS]                       

8 Panpara Deepjyoti Cultural and 
Welfare Society                        

9 Pravat Ritu Seva Sadan (PRSS)                     

10 Purba Chintamonipur Chetana 
Sangha

                      

11 Zonal Welfare Council                       


